STATE OF WISCONSIN Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

FRIDAY, May 21, 2021

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 2 to Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 160** offered by Senator Testin.

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 268** offered by Senator Bernier.

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 315 offered by Senator Cowles.

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 316 offered by Senator Cowles.

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 325 offered by Senator Ballweg.

INTRODUCTION, FIRST READING, AND REFERENCE OF PROPOSALS

Read first time and referred:

Senate Bill 354

Relating to: participation in federal unemployment benefit programs and work search requirements for unemployment insurance.

By Senators Marklein, Feyen, Ballweg, Bernier, Bradley, Darling, Felzkowski, Jagler, Kapenga, LeMahieu, Nass, Stafsholt, Stroebel, Testin, Wanggaard and Wimberger; cosponsored by Representatives Vos, Callahan, Allen, Armstrong, August, Born, Brandtjen, Cabral-Guevara, Dallman, Dittrich, Duchow, Edming, Gundrum, Horlacher, James, Katsma, Knodl, Kuglitsch, Kurtz, Loudenbeck, Macco, Magnafici, Moses, Murphy, Neylon, Petersen, Petryk, Plumer, Rozar, Schraa, Spiros, Steineke, Summerfield, Swearingen, Tauchen, Thiesfeldt, Tittl, Tranel, VanderMeer, Wichgers, Wittke and Zimmerman.

To the committee on Labor and Regulatory Reform.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin Office of the Senate President

May 21, 2021

The Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to Senate Rule 46 (2)(c), I am writing to inform you that I have directed the following proposal to be withdrawn from committee and rereferred. I have obtained the consent of the appropriate standing committee chairsperson and the chairperson of the committee on Senate Organization.

Senate Bill 267, relating to: providing a temporary tax exemption for unemployment compensation., withdrawn from the committee on Senate Organization and rereferred to the joint committee on Finance.

Sincerely, CHRIS L. KAPENGA Senate President

ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 21, 2021

The Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint HONORABLE DAVID J. WAMBACH, of Drummond, as a Legislative Joint Appointment on the Wisconsin Ethics Commission, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2026.

Respectfully Submitted, TONY EVERS Governor

Read and referred to the committee on **Elections**, **Election Process Reform and Ethics**.